
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

Vision Bus

573  574

From 24 April 2022

Great Lever
Lever Edge
Morris Green
Daubhill
Sutton Estate
Deane
Ladybridge
Markland Hill
Heaton
Gilnow
Bolton

From 24 April
573 and 574
Times are changed including the 
introduction of evening, Sunday and 
public holiday journeys

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  22-SC-0295–G573–2000–0422 replacement

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am — 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am — 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Replacement



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Vision Bus
Unit 1E 
Blackrod Interchange 
Station Road 
Blackrod 
Bolton 
BL6 5JE 
Telephone 01204 468 288

Travelshops
Bolton Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Co
nt

ai
ns

 O
rd

na
nc

e 
Su

rv
ey

 d
at

a 
©

Cr
ow

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

 2
01

0 
©

01
00

02
26

10
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 fo
r G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r 2
02

2
Tr

an
sp

or
t f

or
 G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r u
se

s 
re

as
on

ab
le

 e
nd

ea
vo

ur
s 

to
 c

he
ck

 th
e 

ac
cu

ra
cy

 o
f 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pu
bl

is
he

d 
an

d 
to

 p
ub

lis
h 

ch
an

ge
s 

to
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
in

 a
 ti

m
el

y 
m

an
ne

r. 
In

 n
o 

ev
en

t w
ill

 T
ra

ns
po

rt
 fo

r G
re

at
er

 M
an

ch
es

te
r b

e 
lia

bl
e 

fo
r a

ny
 lo

ss
 th

at
 m

ay
 a

ris
e 

fr
om

 th
is

 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
be

in
g 

in
ac

cu
ra

te
.

Le
ve

r E
dg

e

Bo
lto

n

Le
ve

r S
tr

ee
t

Rupert Street

D
au

bh
ill

M
or

ris
G

re
en

D
ea

ne

57
4

Hulton
Lane

Haw
th

orn
e 

Road

Ki
rk

eb
ro

k

Ro
ad

Ch
ip

 H
ill

Ro
ad

Le
ve

r  
Ed

ge
  L

an
e

M
or

ris
 

G
re

en
 P

ar
k

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Bl
ac

kb
ur

n

Tr
in

it
y 

St
re

et

Thynne

Street

Br
id

ge
m

an

St
re

et

Grecia
n

Cresce
nt

Fletcher

Stre
et

Rishton  Lane

Se
tt

le
  S

tr
ee

t

Leonard Street

G
re

at
Le

ve
r

Halsall
Drive

W
oo

dv
al

e 
Av

en
ue

H
ur

ls
to

n
Ro

ad
H

ol
m

es
w

oo
d

Ro
ad

N
et
he
rfi
el
d

Ro
ad

M
or

ris
D

an
ce

rs

Po
st

O
ffi
ce

W
igan Road

Ad
di

ng
to

n
Ro

ad

Su
tt

on
 R

oa
d

Su
tt

on
Es

ta
te

G
re

at
M

oo
r

St
re

et

Deane  C
hurch Lane

Morri
s

Green Lane

St H
elens R

oad

Smeth
urst L

ane

Sap
lin

g

Road

La
dy

br
id

ge
H

ig
h 

Sc
ho

ol

Broadford

Road

Armadale Road

La
dy

br
id

ge

Ar
m

ad
al

e
Ro

ad

Beaumont Road

Vi
ct

or
ia

Ro
ad

Stapleton Avenue

M
os

s
Ba

nk
W

ay

M
ar

kl
an

d
H

ill O
ld

 K
iln

La
ne

M
ar

kl
an

d 
H

ill
 L

an
e Greenmount

Lane

Ea
se

da
le

Ro
adRy

da
l

Ro
ad

Ki
ng

sb
ur

y
Av

en
ue

N
ew

 H
al

l
La

ne

Al
be

rt
Ro

ad
W

es
t

Devonshire Road

Ch
or

le
y

N
ew

 R
oa

d

Tudor A
venue

Gi
ln

ow

Ro
ad

Pa
rk

Ro
ad

Sp
a R

oa
d

D
ea

ns
ga

te

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Pr
es

to
n

an
d 

W
ig

an

Black Horse

Street

Newport St

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

H
ea

to
n

Ce
m

et
er

y

Bo
lto

n
Sc

ho
ol

G
iln

ow

H
ea

to
n

573   574

573   574

57
3 

  5
74

573   5
74

57
3 

  5
74

57
3

57
4

573   5
74

573   574

573   574

57
3 

  5
74

573   5
74

57
3 

  5
74

57
3 

  5
74

57
4

574

57357
3

57
3 

  5
74

Lo
st

oc
k

Bo
lt

on
 In

te
rc

ha
ng

e

Ch
or

le
y

N
ew

 R
oa

d

D
ea

le
y 

Ro
ad

57
3 

 5
74

Ke
y

 
 

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

lin
e

 
 

H
ai

l a
nd

 ri
de

:
 

 
pa

ss
en

ge
rs

 c
an

 g
et

 o
n 

or
 o

ff
 

 
th

e 
bu

s 
w

he
re

ve
r i

t i
s 

sa
fe

 
 

D
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 tr
av

el
 

 
Bu

s 
st

at
io

n/
co

nn
ec

ti
on

 p
oi

nt
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

st
at

io
n

 
 

Te
rm

in
us

57
3



Bolton — Great Lever — Deane — Ladybridge — Markland Hill circular  573

Mondays to Fridays
Bolton, Interchange 0658 0758 0908  1808 2003 2203       
Settle Street/Leonard Street 0706 0806 0916  1816 2010 2210       
Lever Edge, Hurlston Road 0712 0812 0922  1822 2016 2216       
Morris Green, Morris Green Park 0713 0813 0923 and 1823 2017 2217       
Deane Church Ln/Kirkebrok Rd 0717 0817 0927 every 1827 2021 2221       
Sutton Estate, Addington Road 0722 0822 0932 hour 1832 2026 2226       
Deane Golf Club 0724 0824 0934 until 1834 2028        
Markland Hill, Old Kiln Lane 0734 0834 0944  1844 2037        
Tudor Avenue, Bolton School 0743 0843 0953  1853 2046        
Bolton, Interchange 0753 0853 1003  1903 2056        

Saturdays         Sundays and public holidays
         (except Christmas and New Year period)
Bolton, Interchange 0758 0908  1808 2003 2203   1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003
Settle Street/Leonard Street 0806 0916  1816 2010 2210   1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010
Lever Edge, Hurlston Road 0812 0922  1822 2016 2216   1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2016
Morris Green, Morris Green Park 0813 0923 and 1823 2017 2217   1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017
Deane Church Ln/Kirkebrok Rd 0817 0927 every 1827 2021 2221   1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 2021
Sutton Estate, Addington Road 0822 0932 hour 1832 2026 2226   1026 1226 1426 1626 1826 2026
Deane Golf Club 0824 0934 until 1834 2028    1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 
Markland Hill, Old Kiln Lane 0834 0944  1844 2037    1037 1237 1437 1637 1837 
Tudor Avenue, Bolton School 0843 0953  1853 2046    1046 1246 1446 1646 1846 
Bolton, Interchange 0853 1003  1903 2056    1056 1256 1454 1656 1856 

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus 573 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
W– All bus 573 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details



Bolton — Markland Hill — Ladybridge — Deane — Great Lever circular 574

Mondays to Fridays                   
Bolton, Interchange  0750 0900  1800 1900 2100       
Tudor Avenue, Bolton School  0758 0908  1808 1907 2107       
Markland Hill, Old Kiln Lane  0807 0917  1817 1916 2116       
Deane Golf Club  0817 0927 and 1827 1926 2126       
Sutton Estate, Addington Road 0719 0824 0929 every 1829 1928 2128       
Deane Church Ln/Hawthorne Rd 0724 0829 0934 hour 1834 1933 2133       
Morris Green, Morris Green Park 0727 0832 0937 until 1837 1936 2136       
Lever Edge, Hurlston Road 0729 0834 0939  1839 1938 2138       
Settle Street/Leonard Street 0735 0840 0945  1845 1944 2144       
Bolton, Interchange 0745 0850 0955  1855 1953 2153       

Saturdays         Sundays and public holidays 
         (except Christmas and New Year period)

Bolton, Interchange  0900  1800 1900 2100   0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900
Tudor Avenue, Bolton School  0908  1808 1907 2107   0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907
Markland Hill, Old Kiln Lane  0917  1817 1916 2116   0916 1116 1316 1516 1716 1916
Deane Golf Club  0927 and 1827 1926 2126   0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 1926
Sutton Estate, Addington Road 0819 0929 every 1829 1928 2128   0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 1928
Deane Church Ln/Hawthorne Rd 0824 0934 hour 1834 1933 2133   0933 1133 1333 1533 1733 1933
Morris Green, Morris Green Park 0827 0937 until 1837 1936 2136   0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 1936
Lever Edge, Hurlston Road 0829 0939  1839 1938 2138   0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938
Settle Street/Leonard Street 0835 0945  1845 1944 2144   0944 1144 1344 1544 1744 1944
Bolton, Interchange 0845 0955  1855 1953 2153   0953 1153 1353 1553 1753 1953

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus 574 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
W– All bus 574 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details


